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When What

Tue, Jul 1, 2025  Fall Tuition Bills Posted

Fri, Aug 1, 2025  Fall Tuition Bill Payment Due

Tue, Aug 26, 2025  Classes begin at the University of Pennsylvania.

Tue, Aug 26, 2025  New International Students Move In (9 a.m.-1 p.m.)

Wed, Aug 27, 2025  All other New students move in beginning at 9 a.m..

Thu, Aug 28 - Wed, Sep 10, 2025  Registration (All Class Years)

Fri, Aug 29, 2025  Dorms Open for Returning Students (9 a.m.)

Mon, Sep 1, 2025  Labor Day - No Classes at Bryn Mawr, Haverford or 
Swarthmore

Tue, Sep 2, 2025  Classes Begin at Bryn Mawr, Haverford, and Swarth-
more (Including THRIVE)

Mon, Sep 8, 2025  PE Classes Begin

Wed, Sep 10, 2025  End of Add/Drop Period

Fri, Sep 19, 2025  Last Day to Drop a Fifth Course at Bryn Mawr and 
Haverford; Last Day to Declare Cr/NC for First-Quarter 
Courses (5 p.m.)

Fri, Oct 10, 2025  Last Day to Declare Cr/NC for Full Semester Courses 
(5 p.m.); Fall Break Begins After Last Class

Mon, Oct 20, 2025  Classes Resume (8 a.m.)

Fri, Oct 24, 2025  First Quarter (Including PE) Courses End

Mon, Oct 27, 2025  Second Quarter (Including PE) Courses Begin

Fri, Oct 31, 2025  Last Day to Add a Second Quarter Course

Mon, Nov 3 - Fri, Nov 14, 2025  Pre-Registration for Spring 2026

Fri, Nov 7, 2025  Last Day to Drop a Second Quarter Course

Fri, Nov 14, 2025  Last Day to Declare Cr/NC for Second Quarter Courses 
(5 p.m.)

Wed, Nov 26, 2025  Thanksgiving Break Begins After Last Class

Mon, Dec 1, 2025  Classes Resume (8 a.m.); Spring Tuition Bill Posted

Mon, Dec 8, 2025  Last Day of Classes at University of Pennsylvania (Ex-
ams: Dec. 11-18).

Wed, Dec 10, 2025  Last Day of Classes at Swarthmore (Exams: Dec. 
11-18).
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Thu, Dec 11, 2025  Last Day of Classes at Bryn Mawr: all written work due 
5 p.m.

Fri, Dec 12, 2025  Last Day of Classes at Haverford

Fri, Dec 12 - Sat, Dec 13, 2025  Review Period at Bryn Mawr and Haverford

Sun, Dec 14 - Fri, Dec 19, 2025  Final Exams at Bryn Mawr and Haverford

Fri, Dec 19, 2025  Winter Break Begins (Dorms Close at 6 p.m.)

Fri, Jan 2, 2026  Spring Tuition Bill Payment Due

Wed, Jan 14, 2026  Classes Begin at Penn (Monday Schedule)

Fri, Jan 16, 2026  Dorms Reopen at Noon

Fri, Jan 16 - Wed, Jan 28, 2026  Registration (All Class Years)

Mon, Jan 19, 2026  Martin Luther King Day

Tue, Jan 20, 2026  Classes Begin at Bryn Mawr, Haverford, and Swarth-
more

Fri, Feb 6, 2026  Last Day to Drop a Fifth Course at Bryn Mawr and 
Haverford; Last Day to Declare Cr/NC for First Quarter 
Courses (5 p.m.)

Fri, Feb 27, 2026  Last Day to Declare Cr/NC for Full Semester Courses 
(5 p.m.)

Fri, Mar 6, 2026  Spring Break Begins After Last Class; First Quarter 
(Including PE) Courses End

Mon, Mar 16, 2026  Classes Resume (8 a.m.); Second Quarter (Including 
PE) Courses Begin

Fri, Mar 20, 2026  Last Day to Add a Second Quarter Course

Fri, Mar 27, 2026  Last Day to Drop a Second Quarter Course

Fri, Apr 3, 2026  Last Day to Declare Cr/NC for Second Quarter Courses 
(5 p.m.)

Mon, Apr 6 - Fri, Apr 17, 2026  Pre-Registration for Fall 2026

Wed, Apr 29, 2026  Last Day of Classes at the University of Pennsylvania 
(Exams May 4-12)

Fri, May 1, 2026  Last Day of Classes at Bryn Mawr, Haverford, and 
Swarthmore; All Written Work Due 5 p.m.

Sat, May 2 - Sun, May 3, 2026  Review Period

Mon, May 4 - Fri, May 15, 2026  Examination Period (Ends at 12:30 p.m. on May 15)

Mon, May 4 - Sat, May 9, 2026  Examination Period for Seniors (Ends at 5 p.m. on May 
9)

Mon, May 11, 2026  Senior Grade Deadline 12 Noon

Sat, May 16, 2026  Commencement

Sun, May 17, 2026  Dorms Close at 12 Noon

Fri, May 22, 2026  All Other Grades Due 12 Noon
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